Thank you very much for your purchase of
TOKISTAR products.
To ensure safe use of this product, be sure to
read this instruction manual before use.
Please keep this manual for future reference.
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
TR24-230-100N
24VAC Magnetic Transformer
(mm)SPECIFICATIONS (mm)
Please read before use
・Please make sure that the type and quantity of the product matches the information in the shipping instructions.
・ The product is carefully packed at the time of shipment, but please inform us immediately if the product is damaged
when you open the package.
PRECAUTIONS
 1 .  Read all instructions completely before beginning installation.
2.  Turn o� electricity before beginning installation. Otherwise, LEDs may be damaged.
3.  All wiring is to be performed by a qualified electrician.
4. Installation must comply with the safety standards of each country and all applicable codes.
5.  Turn main supply to LED Driver ON only after all connections have been made and tested.
6.  The Magnetic Transformer is for dry location only. It must be installed within an enclosure
suitable for the environment.
Mechanical Specifications
Case Material : AI、SPC
Dimensions : W 155 x L 153 x H 100 mm
Weight : Approx. 3.5kg
IP Rating : IP20
Specifications
Input : 230VAC 50/60Hz 0.65A
Output : 24VAC 100VA
Power Factor : 0.97
Operating Temp. : 0～40℃ (Indoor use only)
Surface Temp. : 38℃ (Ambient 25℃)
Heat Loss : 13.8kcal/h
1
259025
155140126
Cabtyre cable L=300
Cabtyre cable L=300
100
140
153
Black×2C：24VAC No polarity
Black×2C：230VAC No polarity
Green/Yellow：Ground
1A
230V
139℃
Thermal FuseCircuit Protector
24V
E
TR